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Egg production In Russia Egg production In Russia (1990(1990--20020044 гггг.).)

1990  2000  2001  2002  2003 2004

Egg performance \hen housed , pcs.  236      262      271        279      285 287

Feed consumption per10 eggs,.   1,91    1,70    1,64     1,61    1,57 1,54

Total egg production , bln pcs.      47,5    34,1     34,8     36,2    36,4 36,6

Per capita egg consumption             292                      253

Percentage of processed eggs                                    11%



Number of industrial egg enterprises
in Russia in 2004- 425

Among them use their production potential
• 100%- 182
• 99-50%- 114
• less than 50%                129

Egg perfomance\ hen housed
• 300 eggs and more- 200
• 270-300   117
• less than 270 88



Forecast of egg production in Russia  Forecast of egg production in Russia  
tiltil 2010 2010 

Forecast
1990 г.

2005 г. 2010 г.
2000 г.

Total egg production, bln. pcs:

Industrial enterprises
All  producers

Poultry meat production
(slaughtered), mln ton :

Industrial enterprises
All  producers

37,2
47,5

1,3
1,8

24,1
34.0

0,5
0,8

28,0
38,0

1,1
1,7

37,0
47,0

1,7
2,2



Thank you
for your attention

Look forward 
for further cooperation!
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